

Promotion: 'Win a Year's Worth of Seppeltsfield Wine'

1. Promoter

The competition is being run & promoted by Seppeltsfield Wines Pty Ltd. Seppeltsfield Wines Pty Ltd are responsible for the planning, facilitation and conduct of this competition.

2. Eligibility

Entry is open to Australian residents (excluding ACT) aged 18 years or over. Employees of Seppeltsfield Wines Pty Ltd and their immediate families are not eligible to enter. All entrants must subscribe to the Seppeltsfield Wines email mailing list to be considered in this prize draw. Each entrant is permitted one entry per entry method.

By entering, the participant warrants that they meet the entry requirements and agree to abide by these terms and conditions

3. Competition Period

The competition commences on **Friday**, **17 January 2025**, and closes at **11:59 PM on Sunday**, **26 January 2025**. The winner will be selected at random on **Tuesday**, **28 January 2025**, and notified by email by a team member from the Seppeltsfield Estate.

4. How to Enter

To enter the competition, participants must join our mailing list within the specified time to be considered an applicant for this giveaway. One winner will be chosen at random.

5. Costs and expenses

All costs associated with entering the competition, including any purchase costs, are the responsibility of the entrant. No reimbursements will be provided, regardless of the competition outcome.

6. Disqualification

Seppeltsfield Wines Pty Ltd reserve the right to disqualify any entrants or entries where reasonable suspicion for any unlawful or improper conduct exists, or if there has otherwise been a breach of the competition terms and conditions. Entrants that are under the age of 18-year-old will be disqualified from this promotion. Entrants from ACT are not permitted to receive this giveaway.

7. Privacy

Seppeltsfield Wines Pty Ltd will collect personal information for the purpose of this competition and future promotions. All personal information will be handled in a way that complies with the Australian Privacy Principles under the Privacy Act.

8. Winner Notification

The winner will be notified via email on **Tuesday**, **28 January 2025**. The winner's name will also be published on Seppeltsfield's Instagram page within 24 hours.

9. Prize

One winner will receive a year's worth of wine supplied by Seppeltsfield. **The winner will receive a mixed case every month for a year with complimentary freight to their door Australia Wide.** The total prize value is AUD \$4,320 excluding freight. Each mixed case will include a mixed selection of Seppeltsfield wines to include white, rosé, red and fortified. The prize is non-exchangeable, non-transferable, and not redeemable for cash or services.